

19.10.2022: xəbər

The first trainings of the first week held within Career Development Month

Khazar University development center is organizing a one-month "Career Development Month" to increase students' career opportunities within the framework of the Unilab project.

The first training within that month took place on October 3, 2022. In the "Job Search" training, "FireWorks" Human Resources Specialist Mina Shkhalili and Recruiting Specialist Gulnar Shahmuradova gave participants the "SWOT" test, "16 personality types" test, job search methods based on their deep experience, "how to make a good CV" should be prepared", "what is a motivation letter and how to write it", the role of social networks, including the "LinkedIn profile in our work life, "how a professional LinkedIn profile should be" and "preparation for a job interview" were discussed.

Karyera İnkişaf Ayı çərçivəsində ilk həftənin ilk təlimi keçirildi

Xəzər Universiteti Karyera İnkişaf Mərkəzi Unilab layihəsi çərçivəsində tələbələrin karyera imkanlarını artırmaq üçün 1 ay davam edəcək "Karyera İnkişaf Ayı" təşkil edir.

Həmin ay çərçivəsində ilk təlim 2022-ci il oktyabrın 3-də baş tutdu. "İş axtarışı" adlanan təlimdə "FireWorks" şirkətinin İnsan resursları üzrə mütəxəssisi Minə Şxəlili və İşə qəbul üzrə mütəxəssis Gülnar Şahmuradova iştirakçılar ilə "SWOT" testi, "16 şəxsiyyət tipi" testi, öz təcrübələrinə əsasən iş axtarma üsulları, "yaxşı CV necə hazırlanmalıdır", "motivasiya məktubu nədir və necə yazılmalıdır", sosial şəbəkələrin, o cümlədən "LinkedIn" profilinin iş həyatımızda rolu, "professional "LinkedIn" profili necə olmalıdır" və "iş müsahibəsinə hazırlıq" kimi bir çox maraqlı mövzuları müzakirə etdilər.